HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 543 by Representative Pierre

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 7, after "to" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following: 3
- 4 "applicants for insurance regarding placement of personal lines policies with surplus
 5 lines insurers; to provide for applicability; and"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 2, at the end of line 3, insert the following:

8 "However, nothing in this Subpart shall be construed to apply to the provisions and 9 requirements of R.S. 32:793(D) and contingent liability insurance in a rent with 10 option-to-purchase program."

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 12 On page 2, at the end of line 16, insert the following:
- "However, nothing in this Subpart shall be construed to apply to the provisions and
 requirements of R.S. 32:793(D) and contingent liability insurance in a rent with
 option-to-purchase program.
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 17 On page 14, at the end of line 7, change "policyholder" to "applicant for insurance"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 5

18

29

- 20 On page 14, at the end of the line 8, insert "a personal lines policy"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 22 On page 14, at the beginning of line 9, delete "<u>coverage</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 24 On page 14, at the beginning of line 10, change "policyholder" to "applicant for insurance"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 26 On page 14, line 16, after "The" change "policyholder" to "applicant for insurance"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 28 On page 14, line 22, after "The" change "policyholder" to "applicant for insurance"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 31 On page 14, line 28, after "the" insert "personal lines"

Page 1 of 1